FORM PTO-1619A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027

09-19-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	101400699]	
Man 9.1.00 RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	PATENTS ONLY	
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance type	
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name 09 45332	
Correction of PTO Error Reei # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) YAO-LUN HUANG	8/30/2000	
Name (line 2)		
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) SILITEK CORPORATION	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 10F, No. 25, Sec. 1, Tun	of a domestic	
10F, No. 23, Sec. 1, 14th	(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Taipei	Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
09/13/2000 PSTAMBAC 00000024 0365331E		
AGBdF8538@ine 1) 40.00 G		
Agidress (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Table boson to the Collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and table information of fice. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patern and Trademark Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington. C.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington. D.C. 20503. See OMB in ormation Collection Budget Package 0851-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Protectice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS YO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: PATENT Commissioner of Parante and Tradometric Ray Sectorments

FORM PTO Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	er 410-465-6678
Name [Morton J. Rosenberg	B	
Address (line 1)	Rosenherg, Klein &	Lee	
Address (line 2)	3444 Ellicott Cente	er Drive. Suite 105	
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD 2	21043	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu	` '	rk if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num.	bers for the same property). Itent Number(s)
Pate	Application (dumber(s)		tent Number(s)
<u></u>			
	haira eta da radio antido a com Bet		ication was Month Day Year
	named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent appl	8/30/2000
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
	PCT application number		
	if a U.S. Application Numbe ot been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Pi	roperties Enter the to	etal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ \$40.00
	f Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 18-2011
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement an	d Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	J. Rosenberg	o allan o	11 8/3/100
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	() Date

PATENT REEL: 011065 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) YAO-LUN HUANG (FAMILY NAME: HUANG)
	(2)
I-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)
	(4)
	(5) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consid-
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) SILITEK CORPORATION (CHAIRMAN: RAYMOND SOONG; Family name: SOONG)
7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 10F, NO. 25, SEC. 1, TUNG HWA S. RD., TAIPEI, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for Patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
8) Insert identification of invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(8) KEYSWITCH STRUCTURE WITH KEYCAP HAVING BALANCE LEVER
Application Number	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
9) Insert Date of Signing of	(9) on AUGUST 30, 2000
Application 10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
for filed applications	filed ordinating ordination and any continuing ordinational or reissue
applications thereo	r and also to execute separate assignments at votation
avnadient or essent	tal to its fill projection and the in and to the inventoring tills
and going forward 3) The undersigned a	with such interference. gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid UnitedStates patent to the gree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid UnitedStates patent to the
Assignee. 4) The undersigned a	gree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention.
5) The undersigned from said	l application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignet, as Assign
executed and will	y covenants that he has (the power to insert on this not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. the power to insert on this power to insert on the power to insert on this power to insert on the power to insert on this power to insert on the power to inse
6) The undersigned	hereby grantlys the film of th
Office for recorda	tion of this line when my (our) heirs executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall make to the
executors, administra	shall be binding upon thy (our) heaves, shall be binding upon thy (our) heaves, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. Executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
In witness whereof, e	Xecuted by the undersigned on an Avantage of Avantage
(1) Date AUGUST 30	executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). AO - LON HUANG YAO-LUN HUANG HUANG IS FAMILY NA A 2000 Name of Inventor
	Name of inventor
(3) Date	Name of Inventor
(4) Date	Name of Inventor
	Name of Inventor
	Witness
Data	Witness

RECORDED: 09/01/2000

PATENT REEL: 011065 FRAME: 0706